GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3773
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2025

DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF BEEDI HOSPITAL AT TARAPUR

3773. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Tarapur Beedi Hospital in Murshidabad has been plagued by lack of funds, shortage of doctors and technicians and basic amenities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAUJE)

(a) & (b): The Central Hospital, Tarapur, Murshidabad is a 65 bedded hospital providing both Outpatient Department (OPD) and Inpatient Department (IPD) treatments including emergency services to Beedi workers and their dependents. At present there are 05 Medical Officers, 05 Staff Nurses, 01 Technician, 02 Pharmacists and other supporting Staff posted at the Hospital. As regards vacant posts, the recruitment of Doctors, Nursing and Paramedical Staff is a continuous process. The vacancies in various cadres of Doctors, Nursing and Paramedical Staff are filled on contractual basis till regular appointments are made. The funds are provided as per budgetary

allocations.
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